
WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:06/21/23

CHANGE ORDER PAGE 1 of 3 

CONTRACT NO: 009242 FEDERAL AID NO: 
CONTRACT TITLE: 
CHANGE ORDER NO: 

I-405, RENTON TO BELLEVUE WIDENING AND EXPRESS TOL 
101 HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR 

PRIME CONTRACTOR: FLATIRON WEST, INC.-THE LANE 
A JOINT VENTURE 
1400 TALBOT ROAD SOUTH SUITE #500 
RENTON WA 98055-4227 

(X)Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications 

)Change proposed by Contractor 

SURETY CONSENT: 

Signature on file 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE ATTORNEY IN FACT 

Jun 21, 2023 

DATE DATE 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 704,975,000.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 727,018,408.52
ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 500,000.00
ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 727,518,408.52 

Signature Required: (x)Project Engineer (x)State Construction Engineer 

(x)Regional Administrator( )Other Agency 

Signature on file 

PROJECT ENGINEER SIGNATURE 

Jun 21, 2023 

Signature on file 

REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE 

Aug 15, 2023 
DATE 

CG02v04(revised Feb 2005) 

Signature on file 

STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER SIGNATURE 

Aug 15, 2023 

DATE 

OTHER APPROVAL WHEN REQUIRED 

SIGNATURE DATE 

REPRESENTING 

https://727,518,408.52
https://500,000.00
https://727,018,408.52
https://704,975,000.00


WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:06/21/23

CHANGE ORDER PAGE 2 of 3 

CONTRACT NO:009242 CHANGE ORDER NO:101 

All work, materials, and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of 
the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the type of construction 
involved. 

This contract is revised as follows: 

Any references to provisions of Division 1 of the Standard Specifications
contained herein shall be deemed to refer to the appropriate provisions of 
the Request for Proposal (RFP) and other Contract Documents. Any references 
to Prime Contractor or Contractor contained herein shall be deemed to refer 
to the Design-Builder. 

DESCRIPTION: 
This is a WSDOT initiated Change Order that will create a new Item for HMA 
Pavement Repair. The purpose of this change is to compensate the 
Design-Builder for HMA Pavement Repair exceeding the estimated 1,045 square
yards per the RFP Section 2.7.3.2.2. 

DESIGN REQUIREMENTS:
The preparation and approvals of the necessary Released for Construction 
Plans and Specifications for all of the work described herein shall be in 
accordance with the RFP and the approved Quality Management Plan. 

CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS:
The construction requirements for all items related to this Change Order 
shall be in accordance with the appropriate Standard Plan, RFP and Released 
for Construction Plans and Specifications as revised by this Change Order. 

A new Item shall be created to cover these costs. In order to ensure the 
proper placement of longitudinal HMA joints on lane lines, it is imperative
that each area receives approval from a WSDOT Engineer. 

MEASUREMENT & PAYMENT 
The following new Item is to be paid: 

CO #101 HMA Pavement Repair, New Item Number, Group 02, in the amount of 
$500,000, this is setup as an Estimate Change Order. 

CONTRACT TIME: 
This Change Order does not impact Contract Time as the Critical Path was not 
affected. 



__ __ ______ ________________________ _ 

I 

I 

WASHINGTON STATE 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:06/21/23

CHANGE ORDER PAGE 3 of 3 

!CONTRACT NO:009242 CHANGE ORDER NO:101 

1---.-------..-----------,,-----------,--------------.--------------.-----------

IITEMIGROUPISTD UNIT OF UNIT PRICE EST QTY CHANGE EST AMT CHANGE 
I NO I NO IITEM MEASURE 
I I I 

ITEM DESCRIPTION: CO #101 HMA PAVEMENT REPAIR 
1039 02 EST. 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 

AMOUNT TOTAL 

500,000.00 

https://500,000.00
https://500,000.00



